Minokem N 5% Solution 60ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for Minokem N 5% Solution 60ml

What is MINOKEM N?

  • MINOKEM N contains Minoxidil, Tretinoin and Azelaic Acid
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What MINOKEM N is used for?

  • It is used for the treatment of common hereditary baldness
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Tell your doctor before using this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to Minoxidil, Tretinoin or Azelaic Acid or any of the other ingredients
  • suffer from high blood pressure
  • have scalp conditions, including psoriasis (an itchy inflammatory skin condition) or sunburn
  • have a shaved scalp
  • have a skin condition called eczema
  • have a sunburn
  • are younger than 18 years or older than 65 years
Read more Read less
  • MINOKEM N is not recommended for use in pregnancy and breast-feeding
Read more Read less
  • MINOKEM N is not recommended for use in children
Read more Read less
  • MINOKEM N has no influence on the ability to drive and use machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are using other medicines that are applied to the scalp which contain any of the following ingredients

  • corticosteroids
  • dithranol used to treat psoriasis
  • petrolatum used as moisturizer
  • topical guanethidine
Read more Read less
  • Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Before you start to use this medicine, check with your doctor that your scalp is normal and healthy
  • This medicine is for use on the scalp only
  • Do not apply it to other areas of the body
  • Make sure that the scalp is clean and dry before applying

If you use more MINOKEM N

  • If you have accidentally used more MINOKEM N than you should, Consult with your doctor

If you forget to take MINOKEM N

  • If you forget to use MINOKEM N, use it on the following day as usual

If you stop taking MINOKEM N

  • Talk to your doctor before stopping MINOKEM N
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • skin rash and redness leading to itching, dry and flaking skin and/or swelling where the product is applied, or around the ears and face
Read more Read less
  • itching, rash
  • dermatitis
  • headache
  • feeling of tingling or numbness (paraesthesia)
  • dryness at the application site
Read more Read less
  • eye irritation
  • acne (spots and oily skin)
  • changes in hair color/texture of the newly grown hair
  • temporary hair loss
  • skin reaction due to an external agent (contact dermatitis)
  • abnormal redness of the skin (erythema)
  • scaling, warmth
Read more Read less
  • urticaria (hives)
  • worsening of asthma
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use